

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION**  
**ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/30/13 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 2 ITEM NO. 4

CONTRACT TIME: October 4, 2013

PROJECT NO. 085N-471

COUNTY: Lawrence & Butte Erosion Repair

PCN NO. i2wg

Engineer's Estimate \$ 41,406.91

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Hilt Construction Rapid City SD		Quinn Construction Rapid City SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
002	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	Each	1.00		0.00	300.00	300.00	250.00	250.00
003	Contractor Furnished Borrow	CuYd	517.00		0.00	15.00	7,755.00	28.00	14,476.00
004	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	95.00		0.00	40.00	3,800.00	29.00	2,755.00
005	Reset Pipe End Section	Each	1.00		0.00	300.00	300.00	250.00	250.00
006	Traffic Control	Unit	578.00		0.00	3.00	1,734.00	1.50	867.00
007	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
008	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	2.00		0.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,100.00	2,200.00
009	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	42.00		0.00	50.00	2,100.00	39.00	1,638.00
010	Fertilizing	Ton	1.20		0.00	1,500.00	1,800.00	3,100.00	3,720.00
011	Fiber Mulching	Ton	0.90		0.00	1,500.00	1,350.00	2,600.00	2,340.00
012	Type 3 Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	3409.00		0.00	2.00	6,818.00	2.50	8,522.50
013	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	1300.00		0.00	6.00	7,800.00	4.50	5,850.00
014	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	Ft	1615.00		0.00	0.50	807.50	1.00	1,615.00
TOTAL					0.00		42,564.50		56,983.50

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/30/13 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 2 OF 2 ITEM NO. 4  
CONTRACT TIME: October 4, 2013

PROJECT NO. 085N-471  
PCN NO. i2wg  
Engineer's Estimate \$

COUNTY: Lawrence & Butte  
Erosion Repair

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Hills Materials					
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	2,800.00	2,800.00		0.00		0.00
002	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	Each	1.00	450.00	450.00		0.00		0.00
003	Contractor Furnished Borrow	CuYd	517.00	38.00	19,646.00		0.00		0.00
004	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	95.00	70.50	6,697.50		0.00		0.00
005	Reset Pipe End Section	Each	1.00	540.00	540.00		0.00		0.00
006	Traffic Control	Unit	578.00	1.20	693.60		0.00		0.00
007	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	9,000.00	9,000.00		0.00		0.00
008	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	2.00	1,200.00	2,400.00		0.00		0.00
009	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	42.00	41.80	1,755.60		0.00		0.00
010	Fertilizing	Ton	1.20	3,200.00	3,840.00		0.00		0.00
011	Fiber Mulching	Ton	0.90	2,800.00	2,520.00		0.00		0.00
012	Type 3 Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	3409.00	2.70	9,204.30		0.00		0.00
013	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	1300.00	5.35	6,955.00		0.00		0.00
014	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	Ft	1615.00	2.00	3,230.00		0.00		0.00
TOTAL					69,732.00		0.00		0.00